## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1219

Page 1, line 9, remove the overstrike over "and there is probable cause to believe that"

Page 1, line 10, remove the overstrike over "the driver is in violation of", after "39-01-01" insert "title 39", and remove the overstrike over the overstruck comma

Page 1, line 11, overstrike "saliva,"

Page 1, line 17, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 1, line 18, remove "saliva,"

Page 1, line 20, replace "3. A specimen must be collect and preserved by" with "The"

Page 1, line 21, after "<u>laboratory</u>" insert "<u>must be followed in collecting and preserving a specimen or conducting a test</u>"

Page 2, replace line 1 with:

"3. The"

Page 2, line 2, remove "obtains a test under subsection 1, the"

Page 2, line 12, replace "5." with "4."

Renumber accordingly